Insurance Program as an area having "special flood hazards" (zones beginning with "A" or "V"), 
Tenant shall maintain throughout the term of this Lease and any extension thereof, flood insurance 
with limits stipulated pursuant to the National Flood Insurance Program, with any deductible in 
excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to be approved by Landlord'. 

(f) All insurance companies providing the coverage required hereunder shall be 
selected by Tenant and shall be rated A minus (A-) VII or better by Best's Insurance Rating Service 
( or equivalent rating service if not available), and shall be licensed to write insurance policies .in

[...]

this paragraph), but such possession shall not limit Landlord's rights and remedies by reason 
thereof nor constitute a holding over. In the event of such month to month tenancy, the monthly 
installment of Annual Rent due for each such month shall increase to be one hundred twenty-five 
percent (125%) of the monthly installment thereof which was payable during the last month of the 
term of this Lease. 

13. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 

Notwithstanding anything in this Lease to the contrary, other than Tenant's obligations to 
repair, restore or rebuild described in Section 4 of this Lease, neither party shall be liable to the